

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

Lahontan Region



Internet Address: <u>http://www.swrcb.ca.gov/rwqcb6</u> 2501 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, South Lake Tahoe, California 96150 Phone (530) 542-5400 • FAX (530) 544-2271

NOTICE

CHANGE OF DATE OF REGIONAL BOARD MAY 2003 MEETING

THE MEETING OF THE CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD, LAHONTAN REGION, PREVIOUSLY SCHEDULED FOR MAY 14 - 15, 2003 HAS BEEN CHANGED TO MAY 21 – 22, 2003.

THE TIME AND LOCATION OF THE MEETING HAS NOT CHANGED. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE TAHOE CITY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT BOARD ROOM, 221 FAIRWAY DRIVE, TAHOE CITY. THE MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 4:00 P.M. ON WEDNESDAY MAY 21, 2003.

THE AGENDA ANNOUNCEMENT PREVIOUSLY ISSUED FOR THIS MEETING CONTAINS THE LIST OF ITEMS THAT THE REGIONAL BOARD WILL CONSIDER ON MAY 21 – 22, 2003. ALL REFERENCES TO MAY 14, 2003 OR MAY 15, 2003 IN THE AGENDA ANNOUNCEMENT ARE CHANGED TO MAY 21, 2003 AND MAY 22, 2003, RESPECTIVELY. IF YOU NEED A COPY OF THIS AGENDA ANNOUNCEMENT, PLEASE CONTACT THE REGIONAL BOARD OR YOU MAY ACCESS THE AGENDA ANNOUNCEMENT ON THE INTERNET (SEE ABOVE FOR CONTACT INFORMATION).

California Environmental Protection Agency